
Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value
Province (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

PHILIPPINES                        383              423,217      10,154,338     84               124,039      1,519,188     21              4,605          25,470            

National Capital Region 43                71,670        864,406          4                 25,673        539,009        1                430             3,617              

MANILA FIRST DISTRICT              8                  5,884          56,548            -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     
2ND DISTRICT                       5                  5,025          26,080            -                  -                  -                    1                430             3,617              
3RD DISTRICT                       9                  41,912        624,571          2                 22,423        515,106        -                 -                  -                     
4TH DISTRICT                       10                11,399        68,495            2                 3,250          23,903          -                 -                  -                     
5TH DISTRICT                       2                  3,619          40,929            -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     
6TH DISTRICT                       9                  3,831          47,781            -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     

Cordillera Administrative Region 2                  2,097          13,051            -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     

BENGUET                            1                  1,341          5,985              -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     
MOUNTAIN PROVINCE                  1                  756             7,066              -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     

Region I - Ilocos Region 28                26,142        128,225          5                 941             8,450            1                120             1,416              

ILOCOS NORTE                       12                2,343          22,512            5                 941             8,450            1                120             1,416              
ILOCOS SUR                         7                  4,847          44,934            -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     
LA UNION                           6                  17,401        49,327            -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     
PANGASINAN                         3                  1,551          11,450            -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     

Region II - Cagayan Valley 12                14,797        69,110            -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     

CAGAYAN                            2                  670             6,324              -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     
ISABELA                            8                  14,029        61,990            -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     
NUEVA VIZCAYA                      2                  98               796                 -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     

Region III - Central Luzon 69                64,568        288,701          11               7,171          41,894          2                327             1,805              

BATAAN                             1                  110             444                 -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     
BULACAN                            35                50,789        213,902          4                 2,772          16,803          -                 -                  -                     
NUEVA ECIJA                        8                  817             8,058              -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     
PAMPANGA                           16                9,865          52,570            5                 3,065          18,477          1                162             862                 
TARLAC                             3                  1,150          2,431              1                 784             1,228            -                 -                  -                     
ZAMBALES                           4                  1,044          5,459              -                  -                  -                    1                165             943                 
AURORA                             2                  793             5,835              1                 550             5,385            -                 -                  -                     

Region IVA - CALABARZON 94                162,095      8,066,392       30               71,412        765,797        6                1,093          3,791              

BATANGAS                           28                75,240        7,407,172       9                 15,023        314,375        2                79               277                 
CAVITE                             27                49,266        452,974          10               36,425        337,689        1                40               354                 
LAGUNA                             19                23,460        146,530          9                 19,285        109,135        2                764             2,767              
QUEZON                             6                  2,239          14,130            -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     
RIZAL                              14                11,890        45,583            2                 679             4,598            1                210             391                 

Region IVB - MIMAROPA 1                  1,500          15,334            1                 1,500          15,334          -                 -                  -                     

PALAWAN                            1                  1,500          15,334            1                 1,500          15,334          -                 -                  -                     

Region V - Bicol Region 5                  4,971          39,280            2                 2,760          26,206          1                1,500          9,687              

CAMARINES SUR                      1                  1,500          9,687              -                  -                  -                    1                1,500          9,687              
SORSOGON                           4                  3,471          29,592            2                 2,760          26,206          -                 -                  -                     

Region VI - Western Visayas 10                8,128          44,725            1                 535             2,197            1                270             2,052              

TABLE 5  Number of New Industrial Building Constructions, Floor Area and Value of Constructions, by Type and by Province: Second Quarter, 2013
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AKLAN                              1                  270             2,052              -                  -                  -                    1                270             2,052              
ILOILO                             5                  1,320          12,375            1                 535             2,197            -                 -                  -                     
NEGROS OCCIDENTAL                  4                  6,538          30,297            -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     

Region VII - Central Visayas 38                25,354        132,535          8                 3,515          22,179          3                216             1,265              

BOHOL                              10                1,775          8,153              1                 38               188               1                148             646                 
CEBU                               24                22,417        113,474          6                 3,097          19,662          1                20               139                 
NEGROS ORIENTAL                    3                  893             2,907              1                 380             2,327            1                48               480                 
SIQUIJOR                           1                  269             8,000              -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas 8                  2,105          41,983            -                  -                  -                    1                53               291                 

LEYTE                              6                  1,682          38,788            -                  -                  -                    1                53               291                 
SOUTHERN LEYTE                     1                  300             2,994              -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     
BILIRAN                            1                  123             200                 -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     

Region IX - Zamboanga Peninsula 14                8,004          18,410            2                 88               126               -                 -                  -                     

ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE                5                  378             686                 2                 88               126               -                 -                  -                     
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR                  9                  7,626          17,723            -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     

Region X - Northern Mindanao 18                8,114          63,043            7                 1,993          25,526          1                125             218                 

BUKIDNON                           9                  2,307          20,796            6                 1,632          16,106          -                 -                  -                     
LANAO DEL NORTE                    1                  209             1,188              -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     
MISAMIS ORIENTAL                   8                  5,598          41,059            1                 361             9,420            1                125             218                 

Region XI - Davao Region 25                16,043        130,657          7                 4,442          34,583          2                35               168                 

DAVAO DEL NORTE                    6                  2,120          23,652            2                 870             12,610          1                15               30                   
DAVAO DEL SUR                      15                12,309        99,776            3                 2,398          15,833          -                 -                  -                     
COMPOSTELA VALLEY                  4                  1,614          7,228              2                 1,174          6,139            1                20               138                 

Region XII - SOCCSKSARGEN 14                6,926          237,660          6                 4,009          37,881          1                400             1,105              

NORTH COTABATO                     1                  378             180,000          -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     
SOUTH COTABATO                     11                5,874          55,172            6                 4,009          37,881          1                400             1,105              
SULTAN KUDARAT                     1                  432             1,098              -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     
COTABATO CITY                      1                  242             1,388              -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     

Region XIII - Caraga 2                  703             819                 -                  -                  -                    1                36               49                   

AGUSAN DEL NORTE                   2                  703             819                 -                  -                  -                    1                36               49                   
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PHILIPPINES                        1                  3,575          15,866            5                 3,523          9,677            272            287,475      8,584,135       

National Capital Region -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    38              45,567        321,779          

MANILA FIRST DISTRICT              -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    8                5,884          56,548            
2ND DISTRICT                       -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    4                4,595          22,462            
3RD DISTRICT                       -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    7                19,489        109,464          
4TH DISTRICT                       -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    8                8,149          44,592            
5TH DISTRICT                       -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    2                3,619          40,929            
6TH DISTRICT                       -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    9                3,831          47,781            

Cordillera Administrative Region -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    2                2,097          13,051            

BENGUET                            -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    1                1,341          5,985              
MOUNTAIN PROVINCE                  -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    1                756             7,066              

Region I - Ilocos Region -                   -                  -                     1                 1,440          3,827            21              23,641        114,530          

ILOCOS NORTE                       -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    6                1,282          12,645            
ILOCOS SUR                         -                   -                  -                     1                 1,440          3,827            6                3,407          41,106            
LA UNION                           -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    6                17,401        49,327            
PANGASINAN                         -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    3                1,551          11,450            

Region II - Cagayan Valley -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    12              14,797        69,110            

CAGAYAN                            -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    2                670             6,324              
ISABELA                            -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    8                14,029        61,990            
NUEVA VIZCAYA                      -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    2                98               796                 

Region III - Central Luzon -                   -                  -                     2                 1,556          4,032            54              55,514        240,969          

BATAAN                             -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    1                110             444                 
BULACAN                            -                   -                  -                     1                 56               299               30              47,961        196,798          
NUEVA ECIJA                        -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    8                817             8,058              
PAMPANGA                           -                   -                  -                     1                 1,500          3,732            9                5,138          29,498            
TARLAC                             -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    2                366             1,203              
ZAMBALES                           -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    3                879             4,516              
AURORA                             -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    1                243             450                 

Region IVA - CALABARZON -                   -                  -                     1                 285             428               57              89,305        7,296,374       

BATANGAS                           -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    17              60,138        7,092,519       
CAVITE                             -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    16              12,801        114,931          
LAGUNA                             -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    8                3,411          34,627            
QUEZON                             -                   -                  -                     1                 285             428               5                1,954          13,701            
RIZAL                              -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    11              11,001        40,593            

Region IVB - MIMAROPA -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     

PALAWAN                            -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     

Region V - Bicol Region -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    2                711             3,386              

CAMARINES SUR                      -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     
SORSOGON                           -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    2                711             3,386              

Region VI - Western Visayas 1                  3,575          15,866            -                  -                  -                    7                3,748          24,607            

TABLE 5  Number of New Industrial Building Constructions, Floor Area and Value of Constructions, by Type and by Province: Second Quarter, 2013 - continued

Refinery Printing Press Others

Number Number Number
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AKLAN                              -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    -                 -                  -                     
ILOILO                             -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    4                785             10,177            
NEGROS OCCIDENTAL                  1                  3,575          15,866            -                  -                  -                    3                2,963          14,430            

Region VII - Central Visayas -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    27              21,623        109,090          

BOHOL                              -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    8                1,589          7,318              
CEBU                               -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    17              19,300        93,672            
NEGROS ORIENTAL                    -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    1                465             100                 
SIQUIJOR                           -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    1                269             8,000              

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    7                2,052          41,692            

LEYTE                              -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    5                1,629          38,496            
SOUTHERN LEYTE                     -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    1                300             2,994              
BILIRAN                            -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    1                123             200                 

Region IX - Zamboanga Peninsula -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    12              7,916          18,283            

ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE                -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    3                290             560                 
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR                  -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    9                7,626          17,723            

Region X - Northern Mindanao -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    10              5,996          37,298            

BUKIDNON                           -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    3                675             4,689              
LANAO DEL NORTE                    -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    1                209             1,188              
MISAMIS ORIENTAL                   -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    6                5,112          31,420            

Region XI - Davao Region -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    16              11,566        95,905            

DAVAO DEL NORTE                    -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    3                1,235          11,012            
DAVAO DEL SUR                      -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    12              9,911          83,943            
COMPOSTELA VALLEY                  -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    1                420             949                 

Region XII - SOCCSKSARGEN -                   -                  -                     1                 242             1,388            6                2,275          197,284          

NORTH COTABATO                     -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    1                378             180,000          
SOUTH COTABATO                     -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    4                1,465          16,185            
SULTAN KUDARAT                     -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    1                432             1,098              
COTABATO CITY                      -                   -                  -                     1                 242             1,388            -                 -                  -                     

Region XIII - Caraga -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    1                667             770                 

AGUSAN DEL NORTE                   -                   -                  -                     -                  -                  -                    1                667             770                 

Source:  Industry Statistics Division
              Industry and Trade Statistics Department
              National Statistics Office
              Republic of the Philippines
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